
City of Bellevue

Legislation Text

450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004

Resolution authorizing execution of a one-year extension and amendment of the General Services Agreement
with Retail Lockbox, Inc., approved by the City Council on March 17, 2014, for an additional amount not to
exceed $68,000 plus all applicable taxes, for the contract total not to exceed $266,000 plus all applicable taxes
to cover the cost of the remaining term of the contract and any additional processing costs and to renew the
contract for 1 additional term of 1 year upon the same terms and conditions.

File #: RES 9388, Version: 1

City of Bellevue Printed on 4/15/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

